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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1303
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014
INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES
Muddahanumegowda Shri S.P.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of the recent spurt in industrial disputes and violence in the country;

(b) if so, the number and details of such disputes during each of the last three years and the current year along with the reason for the disputes;

(c) whether poor working condition of the industrial workforce in the country is also a reason for the spurt;

(d) if so, whether the Government is considering labour law reforms in the wake of changing employment scenario in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a) & (b): The number of Industrial Disputes raised in the Central sphere during the year 2011-2012, 2012-2013, 2013-2014 and 2014-2015 (April to September) shows the normal trend and no spurt. A statement indicating the number of disputes raised during this period in placed at Annexure.

(c) to (e): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) & (b) above.
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